



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 91**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 02/06/2017. I am pleased to be able to provide you with a response.

*Please provide separately, for March 2017, April 2017 and May 2017:*

- 1) *The total cost in pounds and the total number of shifts filled by agency healthcare assistants (band 2)*
- 2) *The total cost in pounds and total number of shifts filled by agency nurses (band 5+)*
- 3) *The total cost in pounds and total number of shifts filled by locum doctors (all grades, FY1 to Consultant)*
- 4) *The total cost in pounds and total number of shifts filled by locum pharmacists (band 6+)*
- 5) *The total cost in pounds and total number of shifts filled by locum radiographers (band 5+)*
- 6) *The total cost in pounds and total number of shifts filled by locum physiotherapists (band 5+)*
- 7) *The total cost in pounds and total number of shifts filled by locum occupational therapists (band 5+)*
- 8) *The total cost in pounds and total number of shifts filled by locum dieticians (band 5+)*
- 9) *The total cost in pounds and total number of shifts filled by locum speech and language therapists (band 5+)*

I can confirm that the Trust do not use all of the staff types listed above. Therefore, any that are not listed below will be £0.

	Mar-17	Apr-17	May-17
Registered Nurses	280,263	137,244	140,756
HCA's	157,896	64,582	93,913
Doctors	565,159	289,830	289,385
Radiographers	14,840	14,875	21,760
Pharmacists	39,533	14,089	24,986
Physiotherapists	74,336	43,786	46,539